
POS. NUM. M/F COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO

1 5  QATTAM           MOHAMMED       AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)  1975 MM35 0.34.17
2 6  SOUFYANE         EL FADIL       RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1979 S/M 0.34.22
3 2  PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.34.46
4 4  LISI             ROBERTO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1966 MM40 0.34.54
5 3  DI LELLO         ALESSANDRO     ATL. GONNESA                1977 S/M 0.35.05
6 1  ERRADI           RACHID         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1971 MM35 0.35.49
7 18  DI LORETO        MARCO          A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1969 MM40 0.35.51
8 71  MILANA           CHRISTIAN      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1978 AM  0.36.02
9 20  PERA             MAURO          FORHANS TEAM                1980 AM  0.36.54

10 22  DIADEI           TIZIANO        LATINA RUNNERS              1974 MM35 0.37.06
11 28  RAIMONDI         CRISTIAN       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1975 MM35 0.37.10
12 49  FAGNANI          FRANCESCO      A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS LARIANO 1987 AM  0.37.39
13 40  POLCE            PARIS          PODISTI VALMONTONE          1966 MM40 0.38.13
14 19  NEGROSINI        MASSIMO        A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1963 MM45 0.38.17
15 21  BELLI            FRANCESCO      COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1971 MM35 0.39.00
16 12  FIORAVANTI       ELIO           ATL. VILLA AURELIA SRL      1955 MM55 0.39.24
17 88  MINOTTI          ROBERTO        POD. FISIOSPORT             1972 MM35 0.39.51
18 80  SABIA            LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.39.56
19 35  MATTIA           MARCO          PODISTI VALMONTONE          1967 MM40 0.40.06
20 33  FORGIONE         CLAUDIO        PODISTI VALMONTONE          1969 MM40 0.40.18
21 13  SAVINA           FABIO          FOOTWORKS SPORTING TEAM RM  1961 MM45 0.40.28
22 91  MERLINO          ROLANDO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.40.53
23 59  COLALUCA         SERGIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1954 MM55 0.41.43
24 70  MASELLA          LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.41.45
25 93  CASO             GAETANO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1953 MM55 0.41.55
26 44  DE PETRIS        STEFANO        ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO  1976 AM  0.42.15
27 53  BIANCUCCI        FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1974 MM35 0.43.13
28 34  MARASCO          GIUSEPPE       PODISTI VALMONTONE          1964 MM45 0.43.32
29 31  CARLUSTI         MAURIZIO       PODISTI VALMONTONE          1970 MM40 0.43.40
30 38  PISTILLI         ARMANDO        PODISTI VALMONTONE          1969 MM40 0.44.05
31 45  SUBIACO          EMILIO         A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP  1957 MM50 0.44.08
32 90  VALERI           DOMENICO       A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS LARIANO 1953 MM55 0.45.18
33 95 F NONNI            DANIELA        ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO  1981 AF  0.45.19
34 27  CRIVELLARO       ENRICO         A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1967 MM40 0.45.29
35 26 F LEONCINI         PATRIZIA       ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING      1963 MF45 0.45.33
36 47  BAUCO            ROBERTO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.45.33
37 55  BUTTARELLI       UMBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1942 MM65 0.45.40
38 73  PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.45.52
39 62  DE PAOLIS        GIANLUCA       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM45 0.45.55
40 67  IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.46.03
41 60  COLATOSTI        EMILIANO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1971 MM35 0.46.03
42 58  COLAIACOMO       STELVIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1947 MM60 0.46.05
43 75  PRIORI           GIULIANO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.46.25
44 57  CENTRA           RANIERO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MM40 0.46.25
45 63  DI FELICE        ROBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1956 MM50 0.46.39
46 96  CASTRUCCI        LORENZO        PODISTI VALMONTONE          1974 MM35 0.46.50
47 82  VINCENZI         ENRICO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MM45 0.46.57
48 61  COLLALTO         FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1969 MM40 0.47.01
49 76  RAIMONDI         ROBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.47.04
50 77  RAPONI           CESARE         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM45 0.47.05
51 17  VENOSA           DINO           G.S. ATLETICA FALERIA       1973 MM35 0.47.34
52 37  PIACENTINI       ALESSANDRO     PODISTI VALMONTONE          1973 MM35 0.47.44
53 92  BALDELLI         RENATO         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1971 MM35 0.47.57
54 41  ZUCCOLO          MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1972 MM35 0.48.18
55 15  FELICETTI        ROBERTO        A.S.D. BOVILLE PODISTICA    1948 MM60 0.48.28
56 56  CARRARINI        GIANLUCA       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1973 MM35 0.48.29
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57 30  CARLUSTI         ANGELO         PODISTI VALMONTONE          1960 MM50 0.48.59
58 42  CAMILLI          CARLO          PODISTI VALMONTONE          1969 MM40 0.49.00
59 16  BATTISTI         GIULIANO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.49.18
60 64  ESPOSITO         LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.49.20
61 52  BIANCHI          LORENZO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1980 AM  0.49.23
62 72  MONTEMURRO       ALDO           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 0.50.34
63 25  FATELLO          MASSIMILIANO   ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING      1969 MM40 0.50.43
64 11  CATRACCHIA       LEONELLO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1944 MM65 0.50.47
65 29  BRAGALONE        GIANNI         PODISTI VALMONTONE          1976 AM  0.51.06
66 87  FABRIZI          RICCARDO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1951 MM55 0.51.24
67 39  PIZZUTI          EMILIO         PODISTI VALMONTONE          1963 MM45 0.51.28
68 89  MANCINI          FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1983 AM  0.51.29
69 74  PERFETTI         RINALDO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1948 MM60 0.51.32
70 50  ANGELINI         LINO           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1960 MM50 0.52.44
71 79 F ROSSI            ISABELLA       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 0.53.01
72 54  BRINI            DANIELE        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1981 AM  0.53.23
73 14  ERMACORA         SIMONE         ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI       1940 MM70 0.53.36
74 83  VINCENZI         GABRIELE       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1985 AM  0.53.49
75 36 F ONOFRI           IULA           PODISTI VALMONTONE          1971 MF35 0.53.51
76 32  CUCCHIELLA       MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1970 MM40 0.53.52
77 86  LUCCHI           PAOLO          CSI FROSINONE               1953 MM55 0.54.26
78 51  BIAGIONI         LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1952 MM55 0.54.56
79 78 F RAPONI           ROBERTA        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 0.55.02
80 85  CATALDI          CLAUDIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1955 MM55 0.55.11
81 68  LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 0.55.25
82 94  ROMEI            FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MM35 0.56.59
83 23 F VERNI            MICHELA        GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL.    1954 MF55 1.04.29
84 24 POLIDORO         SALVATORE      G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA         1930 MM80 1.30.18



POS. NUM. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO

2° ASS 6 SOUFYANE         EL FADIL       RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1979 S/M 0.34.22
5° ASS 3 DI LELLO         ALESSANDRO     ATL. GONNESA                1977 S/M 0.35.05
8° ASS 71 MILANA           CHRISTIAN      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1978 AM 0.36.02
9° ASS 20 PERA             MAURO          FORHANS TEAM                1980 AM 0.36.54

1 49 FAGNANI          FRANCESCO      A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS LARIANO 1987 AM 0.37.39
2 44 DE PETRIS        STEFANO        ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO  1976 AM 0.42.15
3 52 BIANCHI          LORENZO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1980 AM 0.49.23
4 29 BRAGALONE        GIANNI         PODISTI VALMONTONE          1976 AM 0.51.06
5 89 MANCINI          FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1983 AM 0.51.29
6 54 BRINI            DANIELE        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1981 AM 0.53.23
7 83 VINCENZI         GABRIELE       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1985 AM 0.53.49

1° ASS 5 QATTAM           MOHAMMED       AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)  1975 MM35 0.34.17
3° ASS 2 PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.34.46
6° ASS 1 ERRADI           RACHID         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1971 MM35 0.35.49

10° ASS 22 DIADEI           TIZIANO        LATINA RUNNERS              1974 MM35 0.37.06
1 28 RAIMONDI         CRISTIAN       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1975 MM35 0.37.10
2 21 BELLI            FRANCESCO      COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1971 MM35 0.39.00
3 88 MINOTTI          ROBERTO        POD. FISIOSPORT             1972 MM35 0.39.51
4 53 BIANCUCCI        FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1974 MM35 0.43.13
5 60 COLATOSTI        EMILIANO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1971 MM35 0.46.03
6 96 CASTRUCCI        LORENZO        PODISTI VALMONTONE          1974 MM35 0.46.50
7 17 VENOSA           DINO           G.S. ATLETICA FALERIA       1973 MM35 0.47.34
8 37 PIACENTINI       ALESSANDRO     PODISTI VALMONTONE          1973 MM35 0.47.44
9 92 BALDELLI         RENATO         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1971 MM35 0.47.57

10 41 ZUCCOLO          MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1972 MM35 0.48.18
11 56 CARRARINI        GIANLUCA       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1973 MM35 0.48.29
12 94 ROMEI            FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MM35 0.56.59

4° ASS 4 LISI             ROBERTO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1966 MM40 0.34.54
7° ASS 18 DI LORETO        MARCO          A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1969 MM40 0.35.51

1 40 POLCE            PARIS          PODISTI VALMONTONE          1966 MM40 0.38.13
2 80 SABIA            LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.39.56
3 35 MATTIA           MARCO          PODISTI VALMONTONE          1967 MM40 0.40.06
4 33 FORGIONE         CLAUDIO        PODISTI VALMONTONE          1969 MM40 0.40.18
5 31 CARLUSTI         MAURIZIO       PODISTI VALMONTONE          1970 MM40 0.43.40
6 38 PISTILLI         ARMANDO        PODISTI VALMONTONE          1969 MM40 0.44.05
7 27 CRIVELLARO       ENRICO         A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1967 MM40 0.45.29
8 67 IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.46.03
9 57 CENTRA           RANIERO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MM40 0.46.25

10 61 COLLALTO         FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1969 MM40 0.47.01
11 76 RAIMONDI         ROBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.47.04
12 42 CAMILLI          CARLO          PODISTI VALMONTONE          1969 MM40 0.49.00
13 25 FATELLO          MASSIMILIANO   ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING      1969 MM40 0.50.43
14 32 CUCCHIELLA       MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1970 MM40 0.53.52

1 19 NEGROSINI        MASSIMO        A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1963 MM45 0.38.17
2 13 SAVINA           FABIO          FOOTWORKS SPORTING TEAM RM  1961 MM45 0.40.28
3 91 MERLINO          ROLANDO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.40.53
4 34 MARASCO          GIUSEPPE       PODISTI VALMONTONE          1964 MM45 0.43.32
5 47 BAUCO            ROBERTO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.45.33
6 62 DE PAOLIS        GIANLUCA       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM45 0.45.55
7 75 PRIORI           GIULIANO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.46.25
8 82 VINCENZI         ENRICO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MM45 0.46.57
9 77 RAPONI           CESARE         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM45 0.47.05

10 64 ESPOSITO         LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.49.20
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11 72 MONTEMURRO       ALDO           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 0.50.34
12 39 PIZZUTI          EMILIO         PODISTI VALMONTONE          1963 MM45 0.51.28
13 68 LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 0.55.25

1 70 MASELLA          LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.41.45
2 45 SUBIACO          EMILIO         A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP  1957 MM50 0.44.08
3 73 PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.45.52
4 63 DI FELICE        ROBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1956 MM50 0.46.39
5 30 CARLUSTI         ANGELO         PODISTI VALMONTONE          1960 MM50 0.48.59
6 50 ANGELINI         LINO           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1960 MM50 0.52.44

1 12 FIORAVANTI       ELIO           ATL. VILLA AURELIA SRL      1955 MM55 0.39.24
2 59 COLALUCA         SERGIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1954 MM55 0.41.43
3 93 CASO             GAETANO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1953 MM55 0.41.55
4 90 VALERI           DOMENICO       A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS LARIANO 1953 MM55 0.45.18
5 87 FABRIZI          RICCARDO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1951 MM55 0.51.24
6 86 LUCCHI           PAOLO          CSI FROSINONE               1953 MM55 0.54.26
7 51 BIAGIONI         LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1952 MM55 0.54.56
8 85 CATALDI          CLAUDIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1955 MM55 0.55.11

1 58 COLAIACOMO       STELVIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1947 MM60 0.46.05
2 15 FELICETTI        ROBERTO        A.S.D. BOVILLE PODISTICA    1948 MM60 0.48.28
3 16 BATTISTI         GIULIANO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.49.18
4 74 PERFETTI         RINALDO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1948 MM60 0.51.32

1 55 BUTTARELLI       UMBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1942 MM65 0.45.40
2 11 CATRACCHIA       LEONELLO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1944 MM65 0.50.47

1 14 ERMACORA         SIMONE         ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI       1940 MM70 0.53.36

2 24 POLIDORO         SALVATORE      G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA         1930 MM80 1.30.18

1 95 NONNI            DANIELA        ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO  1981 AF 0.45.19
2 26 LEONCINI         PATRIZIA       ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING      1963 MF45 0.45.33
3 79 ROSSI            ISABELLA       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 0.53.01
4 36 ONOFRI           IULA           PODISTI VALMONTONE          1971 MF35 0.53.51
5 78 RAPONI           ROBERTA        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 0.55.02
6 23 VERNI            MICHELA        GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL.    1954 MF55 1.04.29

CATEGORIA  FEMMINILE



POS. SOCIETA' FIDAL TOTALE CLASSIFICATI

1 A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO     F 34
2 PODISTI VALMONTONE           F 15
3 COLLEFERRO ATLETICA          F 5
4 POD. AMATORI MOROLO          F 4
5 A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON.  N 2
6 ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO   N 2
7 ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING       F 2
8 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS LARIANO  F 2
9 CSI FROSINONE                N 1

10 FORHANS TEAM                 F 1
11 G.S. ATLETICA FALERIA        N 1
12 G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA          F 1
13 GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL.     F 1
14 LATINA RUNNERS               F 1
15 POD. FISIOSPORT              F 1
16 A.S.D. BOVILLE PODISTICA     N 1
17 RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA    F 1
18 RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI          F 1
19 A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM        F 1
20 A.S.D. POD. TERRACINA UISP   N 1
21 AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)   N 1
22 ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI   F 1
23 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI        F 1
24 ATL. GONNESA                 F 1
25 ATL. VILLA AURELIA SRL       F 1
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